#### 900217074 03/12/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Canine Fence Company		01/04/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Canine Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	493 Danbury Rd.	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1556352	THE CANINE FENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2627569	CANINE FENCE
Registration Number:	2782589	THE CANINE FENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3948411	CANINE HOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (919)416-8363 **Phone**: 9192868078

Email: ADH-PTOTMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031191.003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0892 \$115.00 15563

900217074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks	
Signature:	/arlenedhanks/	
Date:	03/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Confirmation Letter#page1.tif source=Name Change Confirmation Letter#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0893

# SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

JANUARY 11,2011

DATA REPORTING 330 ROBERTS STREET SUITE 203 EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108-3654

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

# CANINE FENCE COMPANY THE

Work Order Number: 2011003819-001 Business Filing Number: 0004305477

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

File Date/Time: JAN 04 2011 04:00 PM

Effective Date/Time: JAN 04 2011 04:00 PM

Work Order Payment Received: 1420.00

Payment Received: 100.00 Credit on Account:

Customer Id: 000000 Business Id: 0184720

FRANK GOULD Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6019 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0894

#### BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER:2011003819-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004305477

BUSINESS NAME:

THE CANINE COMPANIES, INC.

BUSINESS LOCATION:

493 DANBURY RD WILTON, CT 06897

MAILING ADDRESS:

493 DANBURY RD. WILTON, CT 06897

\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 03/12/2012**